# OP \$65.00 3594490

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bandlab Technologies		12/09/2016	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teisco
Street Address:	P.O. Box 309 Ugland House
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594490	TEISCO
Registration Number:	2185547	TEISCO DEL REY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6173506800

**Email:** matt.connors@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Connors
Address Line 1: 40 Broad Steet

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Matthew E. Connors

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Connors
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew E. Connors/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0800

900388467

source=TeiscoAssigndoc#page1.tif
source=TeiscoAssigndoc#page2.tif
source=TeiscoAssigndoc#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective November 9, 2016 is between Bandlab Technologies, a Cayman Islands company, located at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 Cayman Islands ("Assignor), and Teisco, a Cayman Islands company, located at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 Cayman Islands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owned and used the marks as listed on Schedule A (the "Marks") and is the record owner of the registrations for the Marks, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee desire to ratify and confirm the assignment and transfer of the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and ratifies its assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, as of November 9, 2016, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the Registrations, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the effective date of this Trademark Assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom, and Assignor agrees to provide Assignee with any documentation, specimens, use evidence, and/or other materials as necessary to support the recordation of this Trademark Assignment and maintenance

of the Registrations in the respective jurisdictions of those Registrations as requested from time to time by Assignee.

# BANDLAB TECHNOLOGIES, Assignor

Ву:	

Name and Title: Meng Ru Kuok, Director

TEISCO, Assignee

Ву:

Name and Title: Meng Ru Kuok, Director

954849.1

# SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

TEISCO
U.S. Reg. No. 3,594,490
U.S. Reg. No. 2,185,547

954849.1

**RECORDED: 12/13/2016**